# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
		N	ame	Execution Date				
Sand Hill Capital Hold	dings, Inc.			06/25/2007				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	SHC Ambeo	SHC Ambeo Acquisition Corp.						
Street Address:	100 California	a Stree	t					
Internal Address:	12th Floor							
City:	San Francisco	0						
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	CALIFORNIA						
Postal Code:	94111							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1								
Property Type			Number					
Patent Number: 62404		62404	16					
Patent Number: 6240416   CORRESPONDENCE DATA 7000000000000000000000000000000000000								
Fax Number:(212)446-4900Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:2129093078Email:szablocki@kirkland.comCorrespondent Name:Kirkland & Ellis LLP; Att:Susan ZablockiAddress Line 1:153 East 53rd StreetAddress Line 4:New York, NEW YORK 10022								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			36774-51 SZ					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Susan Zablocki					
Total Attachments: 7 source=Release to SHC Ambeo#page1.tif source=Release to SHC Ambeo#page2.tif source=Release to SHC Ambeo#page3.tif PATENT								

source=Release to SHC Ambeo#page4.tif source=Release to SHC Ambeo#page5.tif source=Release to SHC Ambeo#page6.tif source=Release to SHC Ambeo#page7.tif

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "<u>Release</u>") is made as of June 25, 2007 ("<u>Effective Date</u>") by and between **SHC Ambeo Acquisition Corp.** ("<u>Grantor</u>") and **Sand Hill Capital Holdings, Inc.** ("Grantee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement by and between Grantor and Grantee Agent dated May 17, 2001 (the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement"), Grantor granted to Grantee a continuing security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all intellectual property listed on <u>Schedule A</u>, including (a) all trademark registrations and pending registrations owned or controlled by Grantor or licensed to Grantor, (b) all patents and patent applications owned or controlled by Grantor or licensed to Grantor, (c) all of Grantor's software, computer programs and other works of authorship subject to United States copyright protection (other than off-the-shelf software licensed to Grantor on an on-exclusive basis), including, without limitation, those for which the sale, licensing or other disposition results in royalties receivable, license fee s receivable, accounts receivable or other sums owing to Grantor (collectively, the "Intellectual Property").

WHEREAS, Grantor and Grantee entered into the Intellectual Property Security Agreement pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Loan Agreement by and between Grantor and Grantee dated May 17, 2001 (the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, the Intellectual Property Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>PTO</u>") on (a) May 24, 2001 at Reel/Frame 2305/0612, and (b) on March 27, 2002 at Reel/Frame 2481/079 and with the United States Copyright Office ("USCO") on July 6, 2001 at Volume 3471, Page 641 and on May 24, 2001 at Volume 3469, Page 787; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to Grantee.

**NOW, THEREFORE,** for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby terminates the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Intellectual Property.

Grantee shall, at Grantor's expense, take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

\* \* \* \* \*

- 1 -

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

SAND HILL CAPITAL HOLDINGS, INC. By: Name: Title:

STATE OF CONFORMED COUNTY OF Son Mateo uly 16. 2007 Michelk Gavron

personally appeared <u>WIII(a</u> <u>U</u>). Del Bloggiu personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

VITNESS my hand and official seal.

(SIGNATURE OF NOTARY)

MICHELLE GAVRON Commission # 1538552 Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Dec 25, 2008

### SCHEDULE A

#### **United States Copyrights**

Copyright	Registration No.	Registration Date	
Warehouse security.	N/A	N/A	
PcExecD.	TX 5-203-808	10/31/2000	
Reference window.	TX 5-203-809	10/31/2000	
StiWriter.	TX 5-203-811	10/31/2000	
File exchange server.	TX 5-203-812	10/31/2000	
Sqlpacker.	TX 5-203-813	10/31/2000	
Dbupdater.	TX 5-203-814	10/31/2000	
WebReceiver.	TX 5-203-815	10/31/2000	
Cost tracker.	TX 5-203-816	10/31/2000	
Gem console.	TX 5-203-817	10/31/2000	
Metaexchange.	TX 5-203-818	10/31/2000	
Teradata SqLtrap for MVS.	TX 5-203-819	10/31/2000	
StiReader.	TX 5-203-820	10/31/2000	
Activator.	TX 5-203-821	10/31/2000	
Content tracker.	TX 5-203-822	10/31/2000	
Metaview.	TX 5-203-823	10/31/2000	
SqLTrap.	TX 5-203-824	10/31/2000	
Refreshment tracker.	TX 5-203-825	10/31/2000	
WebSender.	TX 5-203-826	10/31/2000	
Activity tracker server.	TX 5-203-827	10/31/2000	
Dbwriter.	TX 5-203-828	10/31/2000	
Activity tracker client.	TX 5-203-829	10/31/2000	
Querywatch knowledge module.	TX 5-203-830	10/31/2000	
Usage tracker client.	TX 5-203-831	10/31/2000	
Dispatcher.	TX 5-203-832	10/31/2000	
Gem server.	TX 5-203-833	10/31/2000	
File exchange client.	TX 5-203-834	10/31/2000	

#### Works of Authorship

Title

Activity Tracker Client

Activity Tracker Server

Content Tracker

Cost Tracker

DBWriter

Dispatcher

File Exchange Client

File Exchange Server

Gem Console

Gem Server

MetaExchange

MetaView

PcExecD

QueryWatch Knowledge Module

Preference Window

Refreshment Tracker

SqLPacker

SqLTrap

StiReader

StiWriter

Teradata SqLTrap for MVA

Usage Tracker Client

WebSender

WebReceiver

DbUpdater

Activator

### **United States Patents**

Patent	Country	Status	App. No./ Reg. No.	App./Reg Date
Distributed Metadata System and Method	U.S.	Registered	09/151,748/ 6,240,416	5/29/2001

#### **United States Trademarks**

Trademark	Country	Status	App. No./ Reg. No.	App./Reg Date
AMBEO	U.S.	Registered	76/059308/2602159	7/30/02
IONWHY	U.S.	Registered	2711749	4/29/03

-

414

- 1 - -